improvements to the system and doing all things necessary and incidental thereto (the "Project") 

and that the preliminary plans, specifications and cost estimates for the Project heretofore duly 

prepared and filed in the office of the City Clerk of said City, which estimates show a total cost 

of the Project to be approximately One Million, Forty-one Thousand Dollars ($1,041,000.00), be 

approved; and 

WHEREAS, it is found by the Governing Body that the Project will not cause a 

duplication of existing utility service furnished by a private utility; and 

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the City has heretofore applied for a Community

[...]

(the "Project") and that the prelimi­
nary plans, specifications and 
cost estimates for the Project 
heretofore duly prepared and 
filed In the office of the City Clerk 
of said City, which estimates show 
a total cost of the Project to be 
approximately One Million, 
Forty-one Thousand Dollars 
($1,041,000.00), be approved; 
and 

WHEREAS, it ·is found by the 
Governing Body that the Project 
will not cause a duplication of 
existing utility service furnished 
by a private utility; and 

WHEREAS, the Governing Body 
of the City has heretofore applied 
for a Community Development